Weston Parks & Recreation Dept.

Mail: P.O. Box 1184

Tel. 222-2655, 47 Norfield Road, Weston, CT 06883

Website for purchasing online permits: www.westonct.gov/parksandrec with credit card payments or permits

can be purchased at the Recreation office Monday — Friday, 9:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m. or 1:30 p.m. — 4:30 p.m. by

cash or check only.

WESTON PUBLIC SWIM PERMITS

GOOD FROM SEPTEMBER 21, 2019 - JUNE 12, 2020
PERMITS AVAILABLE FOR SALE BEGINNING AUGUST 29th, 2019

RESIDENT
Family $150.00
Adult $100.00
Non-Adult $100.00
Drop-In (All ages) $ 5.00

Seniors-age 62 & up FREE WITH PASS

NON-RESIDENT
$230.00
$150.00
$150.00
$ 5.00

Non-resident seniors (age 62 & up) PAY NON RES. IND. FEE

DAYS/TIMES:
THURSDAY EVENING:
SATURDAY & SUNDAY:

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY:

6:15a.m.-7:15a.m. LAP SWIM ONLY
8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. LAP SWIM ONLY
3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. OPEN SWIM

POOL HOURS WILL CHANGE AT THE END OF SCHOOL YEAR. EARLY MORNING SWIM: ALL SWIMMERS
MUST BE OUT OF THE BUILDING BY 7:30 A.M. POOL WILL CLOSE ON WEEKENDS AND EVENINGS
STARTING JUNE 13™ 2020 OR AT THE END OF SCHOOL YEAR. DURING SCHOOL VACATION THE POOL
WILL CLOSE FOR EVENING SWIM AND EARLY A.M. LAP SWIM. EARLY LAP SWIM HOURS ENDS JUNE

12t

POOL WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

Monday Sept. 30, 2019
Wednesday Oct. 9, 2019
Monday Oct. 14, 2019
Wed. - Friday Nov. 27 — 29, 2019
Monday — Tuesday  Dec. 23 — Dec. 31, 2019
Wednesday Jan. 1, 2020
Monday Jan. 20, 2020
Thursday & Friday  Feb. 13 & 14, 2020
Monday Feb. 17, 2020
Friday April 10, 2020
Sunday April 12, 2020
Monday - Friday April 13 -17, 2020
Monday May 25, 2020

Rosh Hashanah
Yom Kippur
Columbus Day
Thanksgiving Day break
Holiday break
New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King
February break
President’s Day
Good Friday
Easter
April break
Memorial Day

The pool will close if BOE closes campus. If there is inclement weather check the Board of Education’s website

beginning at 6:00 a.m. for campus delays or closings www.westonps.org. During thunder and lightning storms

the pool will close. No swim lessons taught during public swim times. Swim lessons offered only through the

Parks & Recreation Department by employees during scheduled swim lesson hours.



http://www.westonct.gov/parksandrec
http://www.westonps.org/

